South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:59:11 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0282 (Rat #0098, Act #0059 of 1995) General Bill, By Lander and Hayes

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 25-3-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS
TO BE COMMISSIONED OR ENLISTED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE GUARD, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A
PERSON MUST BE A UNITED STATES CITIZEN AND RESIDENCY IN SOUTH CAROLINA IS NOT REQUIRED.

11/14/94
11/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
03/29/95
03/30/95
03/30/95
04/04/95
04/05/95
04/05/95
05/11/95
05/16/95
05/17/95
06/06/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
08/10/95
08/10/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on General

Introduced and read first time SJ-119

Referred to Committee on General SJ-119

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-12

Read second time SJ-168

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-168

Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and enrolled HJ-14

Ratified R 98

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/13/95

Copies available

Act No. 59

Page 1 of 1



