

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### S\*0282 (Rat #0098, Act #0059 of 1995) General Bill, By Lander and Hayes

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 25-3-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS TO BE COMMISSIONED OR ENLISTED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE GUARD, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON MUST BE A UNITED STATES CITIZEN AND RESIDENCY IN SOUTH CAROLINA IS NOT REQUIRED.

11/14/94	Senate	Prefiled
11/14/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on General
01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-119
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-119
03/29/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-12
03/30/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-168
03/30/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-168
04/04/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
04/05/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/05/95	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
05/11/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
05/16/95	House	Read second time HJ-24
05/17/95	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-14
06/06/95		Ratified R 98
06/13/95		Became law without Governor's signature
06/13/95		Effective date 06/13/95
08/10/95		Copies available
08/10/95		Act No. 59